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Australia 
 
Total Unique Buyers:  611
Total Lots Sold:  1135 

Sale Type:
BidNow  718
Direct  9
Simulcast  392
Tender 16

New Zealand 
 
Total Unique Buyers:  98
Total Lots Sold:  121 

Sale Type:
BidNow  121

www.manheim.com.au  
 
Total pageviews: 5,257,750 
Users:  229,992
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SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

2019 Volvo FH
Monthly 515,411km 7,384hrs

Sold for $170,000

2016 Isuzu FVL
241,734km 8,879hrs

Sold for $129,500

2017 Mack Granite
359,537km  

Sold for $123,000

2016 Mack CMHR
976,615km 20,569hrs

Sold for $110,000

2015 Kenworth T359
780,928km 19,158hrs

Sold for $101,000

2018 Isuzu FSR
150,208km  

Sold for $90,000

2017 Isuzu FSR
220,790km 4,924hrs

Sold for $76,500

2021 Isuzu FRR107210
14,334km 375hrs

Sold for $75,500

2017 Isuzu FSR
201,205km 4,145hrs

Sold for $71,000

National Transport - Heavy Trucks

*Displayed prices are GST inclusive and subject to buyer’s premium

Victoria 
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Queensland 

Tasmania 
West Australia 
South Australia 
 

Bidder Locations 

Auction Results:
Unique bidders online: 179
Individual bids received: 2220

Website Stats: 
Total Pageviews:  29,319 
Users: 4637
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Industrial

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

2015 Fuso Rosa
Monthly 180,643km  

Sold for $73,250

2015 Fuso Rosa
148,076km  

Sold for $73,250

2016 Fuso Fighter
488,634km  

Sold for $55,250

2016 Fuso Fighter
489,388km  

Sold for $55,250

2021 Isuzu NPR 45-155
4,569km 588hrs

Sold for $48,250

2017 Isuzu NPS 155
119,422km 4,062hrs

Sold for $43,000

2013 Isuzu NQR 450
144,086km  

Sold for $42,000

2018 Toyota Hiace KDH
51,707km  

Sold for $38,750

2017 Hino 300
279,799km  

Sold for $38,250

National Transport - Light Trucks   

*Displayed prices are GST inclusive and subject to buyer’s premium

Bidder Locations 

Auction Results:
Unique bidders online: 180
Individual bids received: 2152

Website Stats: 
Total Pageviews:  19,665 
Users: 3,353
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SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

2018 Howard  
Porter  

Sold for $131,000

2018 Howard Porter  
HP-TRI470  

Sold for $128,500

2018 Howard Porter  
HP-TRI470  

Sold for $125,000

2006 Maxitrans  
ST3  

Sold for $30,000

2005 Vawdrey  
VBS3  

Sold for $27,250

1981 White  
Loadmaster  

Sold for $25,200

2006 Maxitrans  
ST3-A  

Sold for $25,001

2008 Vawdrey  
VB-S3  

Sold for $24,000

2007 Southern Cross  
STD Triaxle  

Sold for $21,000

National Transport - Trailers

*Displayed prices are GST inclusive and subject to buyer’s premium

Bidder Locations 

Auction Results:
Unique bidders online: 180
Individual bids received: 2152

Website Stats: 
Total Pageviews:  19,665 
Users: 3,353
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SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

2019 Ditch Witch JT30 All Terrain
Monthly  3,023hrs

Sold for $220,000

2020 Bobcat E55
16hrs

Sold for $68,250

2018 JCB 409 T4
6,220hrs

Sold for $46,500

2012 JCB 3CX
6,337hrs

Sold for $38,250

2013 Caterpillar 305ECR
4,145hrs

Sold for $38,000

  Vermeer VX30-250
  1,339hrs

Sold for $23,500

2006 Bomag BW24R
5,695hrs

Sold for $15,000

2008 JLG 450AJ SII
2,998hrs

Sold for $11,500

2019 Atlas Copco  
H250P VSD   

Sold for $10,000

National Civil, Construction Earthmoving & Mining

*Displayed prices are GST inclusive and subject to buyer’s premium

Victoria 
New South Wales 
Queensland 
South Australia

West Australia 
Tasmania 
Northern Territory 
 

Bidder Locations 

Auction Results:
Unique bidders online: 162
Individual bids received: 1303

Website Stats: 
Total Pageviews:  11,094 
Users: 2,835
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Industrial

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

2007 Isuzu FVR950
Monthly 192,590km 4,505hrs

Sold for $92,250

2008 MAN TGM 18.280
159,575km  

Sold for $85,250

2014 Isuzu FSR850
255,903km  

Sold for $68,750

  Kubota KX080-3
  4,503hrs

Sold for $59,000

2012 Fuso Fighter
240,108km  

Sold for $58,250

2016 Vermeer BC1500
 1,922hrs

Sold for $50,000

2011 Massey Ferguson Dyna 4
 3,124hrs

Sold for $41,250

2011 Traymark  
Dental Van   

Sold for $29,250

2019 Johnston C201
4,313hrs

Sold for $17,500

National Council & Government

*Displayed prices are GST inclusive and subject to buyer’s premium

Bidder Locations 

Auction Results:
Unique bidders online: 300
Individual bids received: 3006

Website Stats: 
Total Pageviews:  41,570 
Users: 8,608
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SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

2017 Miller Nitro 6365
2,286hrs

Sold for $330,000

2017 John Deere R4045 6,000LT 120ft
4,450hrs

Sold for $225,500

2007 Ezze-On 7550  
60FT  

Sold for $46,100

Kioti RX7030
13hrs

Sold for $34,200

 Kubota RTX 900
 39,505km 3348hrs

Sold for $13,000

DEL Morino Levante  
250m  

Sold for $6,000

Toro Reelmaster
3,744hrs

Sold for $4,500

2010 Kubota RTV500
4,694hrs

Sold for $2,000

2017 Kubota RTV500
2,646hrs

Sold for $2,000

National Agricultural Auction

*Displayed prices are GST inclusive and subject to buyer’s premium

Bidder Locations 

Auction Results:
Unique bidders online: 152
Individual bids received: 1184

Website Stats: 
Total Pageviews:  13,046 
Users: 4,441
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SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

2011 Caterpillar D11T
Major Event  55,825hrs

Sold for $527,500

2011 Caterpillar D10T
50,514hrs

Sold for $452,500

2007 Caterpillar D10T
55,724hrs

Sold for $412,500

2007 Hitachi  
EX5500-5  

Sold for $346,000

2009 Caterpillar D10T
61,384hrs

Sold for $292,500

2008 Caterpillar D11R
73,646hrs

Sold for $250,000

2012 Caterpillar 16M
41,799hrs

Sold for $212,500

1999 Caterpillar D7R
27,876hrs

Sold for $181,000

2012 Komatsu WA600-6
20,445hrs

Sold for $120,000

National Multi Vendor Mining Auction

*Displayed prices are GST inclusive and subject to buyer’s premium

Bidder Locations 

Auction Results:
Unique bidders online: 40
Individual bids received: 457

Website Stats: 
Total Pageviews:  14188 
Users: 6,379
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Industrial

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420 SOLD for $640,420

Manheim Manheim

ManheimManheim

1979 General Motors Diesel  
DFT7036

Sold for $428,500

2013 UD Trucks  
CG31470  

Sold for $109,000

2020 Caterpillar  
309CR  

Sold for $102,000

2016 Hino  
700  

Sold for $85,500

2008 Isuzu FVZ  
1400  

Sold for $53,500

2015 Domett  
D2001  

Sold for $45,500

2017 Yanmar  
V1055-6  

Sold for $42,500

2021 Swift Sprite 
Major  

Sold for $32,000

2020 John Deere  
6110M  

Sold for $26,000

New Zealand Monthly Auctions

Social Media Posts and Advertising



IndustrialYour Local Manheim Industrial Representatives

Danny Amos
National Account Manager,  VIC
P: +61 409 757 558
E: danny.amos@coxautoinc.com
Jack Bookham
Senior Valuer
P: +61 437 163 814
E: jack.bookham@coxautoinc.com
James Daley
Business Development Manager, NSW
P: +61 429 212 229
E: james.daley@coxautoinc.com
Greg Fisk
Business Development Manager, VIC
P: + 61 478 307 676
E: gregory.fisk@coxautoinc.com
Patrick Fox
Business Development Manager, VIC
P: +61 439 964 613 
E: patrick.fox@coxautoinc.com
Gary Galenson
Business Development Manager, VIC
P: +61 423 192 674
E: gary.galenson@coxautoinc.com
Glen Giffen
Business Development Manager, NSW
P: +61 439 354 202
E: glen.giffen@coxautoinc.com
Lloyd Gourel De Saint-Pern
Head of Finance & Insolvency, National
P: +61 429 160 149
E: bertrand.goureldesaint-pern@coxautoinc.com
Cory Gregson
Business Development Executive, SA/NT
P: +61 472 821 883
E: cory.gregson@coxautoinc.com
Ben Johnson
Business Development Manager, QLD
P: +61 484 524 502
E: benjamin.johnson@coxautoinc.com

Steffan Lancaster
Head of Council & Government, National
P: +61 408 076 633
E: steffan.lancaster@coxautoinc.com
Lawrence Lepp
Business Development Manager, NSW
P: +61 457 904 090
E: lawrence.lepp@coxautoinc.com
Charlie Lillie
Business Development Manager, QLD
P: +61 481 033 730
E: charlie.lillie@coxautoinc.com
Steve Lloyd
National Account Manager, QLD
P: +61 409 639 961 
E: steve.lloyd@coxautoinc.com
Scott Matthews
Senior Valuer
P: +61 474 890 122 
E: scott.matthews@coxautoinc.com
Aidan McCartan
Business Development Manager, WA
P: +61 419 387 383  
E: aidan.mccartan@coxautoinc.com 
Tony McGeehan
Business Development Manager, VIC
P: +61 437 729 428 
E: anthony.mcgeehan@coxautoinc.com
Angus McLennan
Business Development Manager, NSW
P: +61 499 363 177 
E: angus.mclennan@coxautoinc.com
Bryan McNeilly
Head of Agriculture, National
P: +61 438 840 201
E: bryan.mcneilly@coxautoinc.com
Patrick Mitchell 
National Account Manager, NSW
P: +61 400 872 031 
E: patrick.mitchell@coxautoinc.com
Byron Murphy
Head of CCEM, National
P: +61 447 623 954
E: byron.murphy@coxautoinc.com

Adrian Paley
Head of Corporate, National
P: +61 428 769 945
E: adrian.paley@coxautoinc.com
Mark Peel
Senior Valuer
P: +61 428 682 592
E: mark.peel@coxautoinc.com
Scott Richardson
Business Development Manager, SA
P: +61 429 786 089
E: scott.richardson@coxautoinc.com
Paul Rittman
Head of Sales, Industrial, National
P: +61 499 301 410
E: paul.rittman@coxautoinc.com
Mark Robson
National Account Manager, NSW
P: +61 478 312 410 
E: mark.robson@coxautoinc.com
Josh Sanders
Head of Manufacturing, National
P: +61 411 499 860 
E: josh.sanders@coxautoinc.com
Dale Scott
Business Development Manager, VIC
P: +61 478 315 779 
E: dale.scott@coxautoinc.com
Richard Skellern
Head of Industrial, National
P: +61 418 974 599 
E: richard.skellern@coxautoinc.com
Daniel Smith
Business Development Executive, VIC
P: +61 497 168 308 
E: daniel.smith2@coxautoinc.com
Dave Souter
Business Development Manager, NT
P: +61 408 517 340
E: david.souter@coxautoinc.com
Daniel Sykes 
Head of Sales, WA
P: +61 478 309 949
E: daniel.sykes@coxautoinc.com

Daniel Tezacker
Business Development Manager, SA
P: +61 437 991 848
E: daniel.tezacker@coxautoinc.com
Ashley Williams 
Business Development Executive, QLD
P: +61 429 014 207 
E: ashley.williams@coxautoinc.com
Chris Williams 
Head of Transport, National
P: +61 401 257 722 
E: christopher.williams@coxautoinc.com 
Daniel Williams 
Business Development Executive, QLD
P: +61 461 505 895
E: daniel.williams@coxautoinc.com
Lana Wright 
Valuer – WA 
P: +61 409 122 174
E: lana.wright@coxautoinc.com

Adam Edmonds
Business Development Manager 
P: +64 21 772 490
E: adam.edmonds@coxautoinc.com

Logan Fenemor 
Business Development Manager
P: +64 27 470 7084 
E: logan.fenemor@coxautoinc.com

Australia

New Zealand


